RESOLUTION NO. 3130

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle renaming Terminal 106 East, Warehouse Building 4 as "Laudon Distribution Center"

WHRREAS, Izzy Laudon was Vice-President of Hasbro Incorporated, a world-class corporation, a maker of children's toys and a major trader in Far East markets; and

WHRREAS, for 26 years Izzy Laudon had routed Far East shipments of his company through the Port of Seattle, making him a Port customer of long standing; and

WHEREAS, Izzy Laudon was one of the first customers who helped to establish distribution services at the Port of Seattle; and

WHEREAS, Izzy Laudon enthusiastically promotes the Port of Seattle among his friends and colleagues; and

WHREEAS, through his personal kindness, generosity and honesty, Izzy Laudon represents all that is good about the transportation industry; and

WHRREAS, through Izzy Laudon's efforts the Port of Seattle has formed a true partnership with Hasbro Incorporated;

NOW, THERRFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Port of Seattle Commission rename Port of Seattle, Terminal 106 East, Warehouse Building 4, the "Laudon Distribution Center";

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this _____ day of ______, 1992, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting and the seal of the Commission.

Port Commission



*







